General Announcement::IPS Securex Wins Merit Award for Best Investor Relations at Singapore Corporate Awards
Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	IPS SECUREX HOLDINGS LIMITED
Securities	IPS SECUREX HOLDINGS LIMITED - SG1AG1000002 - 41E
Stapled Security	No

## **Announcement Details**

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	09-Jul-2015 20:06:17
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	IPS Securex Wins Merit Award for Best Investor Relations at Singapore Corporate Awards
Announcement Reference	SG150709OTHR9PHH
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Kelvin Lim Ching Song
Designation	Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attachment.
Attachments	IPS Securex - Media Release - Merit Award for Best IR.pdf Total size =458K

<u>Tweet</u>





Media Release

IPS Securex wins Merit Award for Best Investor Relations

at Singapore Corporate Awards

SINGAPORE, 9 July 2015 - IPS Securex Holdings Limited ("IPS Securex" or the "Company" and,

together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"), a leading provider of security products and

integrated security solutions with an established regional presence in the Asia-Pacific, is

pleased to announce that it has been awarded the Merit Award for Best Investor Relations

(First-Year Listed Companies) (the "Award") at the 10<sup>th</sup> Singapore Corporate Awards gala dinner

held on 8 July 2015.

Commenting on the Award, Mr Kelvin Lim (林青宋), Executive Director and Chief Executive

Officer of IPS Securex said: "We are honoured to receive this prestigious Award and are

delighted that the investing public in Singapore has reacted positively to our news and

developments as the only SGX-listed company providing security products and integrated

security solutions. This Award encourages us to do even better as we continue to uphold the

spirit of good corporate governance and transparency while we adopt and implement best

market practices for investor relations, with the support of our investor relations agency,

Cogent Communications."

The Best Investor Relations awards acknowledge the best in investor relations practices among

Singapore-listed companies. Winners of the Best Investor Relations award are exemplary role

models in investor relations practices who often go beyond the mandatory regulatory

requirements in quality of disclosure, corporate transparency and fairness in disclosure. The

Page 1 of 3

Best Investor Relations award also represents a high standard of communication between the company, its shareholders and the investing public.

The annual Singapore Corporate Awards is organised by the Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants, Singapore Institute of Directors and The Business Times, and is supported by the Accounting and Corporate Regulatory Authority and the Singapore Exchange.

End.

## About IPS Securex Holdings Limited (www.ips-securex.com)

IPS Securex is one of Singapore's leading providers of security products and integrated security solutions to commercial entities and government bodies and agencies in Asia-Pacific.

Since 2000, the Group has been providing security products and integrated security solutions for various security requirements including checkpoint security, law enforcement and the protection and surveillance of buildings and critical infrastructure. It is a one-stop security solutions provider - from the supply of a broad range of security products, the design, installation, testing and commissioning of integrated security solutions, to the provision of maintenance support and leasing services to its customers. Carrying over 100 types of security products, the Group has distribution rights for some of its products spanning across 17 countries in the Asia-Pacific including Singapore, Cambodia, Brunei, Vietnam, Indonesia, Malaysia, Thailand, Myanmar, Philippines, Laos, China (Hong Kong and Macau), Australia, India, Sri Lanka, Japan, South Korea and Taiwan.

Over the years, the Group has received several sales, business and branding awards and has built an accomplished reputation in the security products and solutions industry. Some of its awards include the Enterprise 50 Award in 2009, the Singapore SME 500 Company Award in 2010, the Top 100 Singapore Excellence Award (Platinum) in 2013 and the Asia Pacific Brands Award in 2014.

Issued for and on behalf of IPS Securex Holdings Limited by Cogent Communications Pte Ltd. For more information, please contact:

Mr Jess Fu, Tel: (65) 6704-9286 Mob: (65) 9823-5132 Email: jessfu@cogentcomms.com

Ms Chan Hui Si, Tel: (65) 6704-9287 Mob: (65) 8298-4408 Email: huisi@cogentcomms.com

Mr Gerald Woon, Tel: (65) 6704-9277 Mob: (65) 9694-8364 Email: woon@cogentcomms.com

This media release has been prepared by IPS Securex Holdings Limited (the "Company") and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, United Overseas Bank Limited (the "Sponsor"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this media release.

This media release has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this media release, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this media release.

The contact persons for the Sponsor are Mr Khong Choun Mun, Managing Director, Equity Capital Markets and Mr David Tham, Senior Director, Equity Capital Markets, who can be contacted at 80 Raffles Place, #03-03 UOB Plaza 1, Singapore 048624, Telephone: +65 6533 9898.